SB0571/466780/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 571, AS AMENDED (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In the Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments (SB0571/436189/1), strike in their entirety Amendments No. 1 and No. 4.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

In Amendment No. 2 of the Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments, strike beginning with "<u>nonprofit</u>" in line 4 down though "<u>Governor</u>" in line 6 and substitute "<u>health insurance carrier, appointed jointly by the President of the</u> <u>Senate and the Speaker of the House</u>";

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3 of the bill, in line 21, strike "and"; after line 21, insert:

"(vii) one representative of MedChi;

(viii) one representative of behavioral health providers, appointed jointly by the President of the Senate and the Speaker of the House; and";

and in line 22, strike "(vii)" and substitute "(ix)".